
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001128-2026 

Contract

GENFLY Refresh

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-001128
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060120  
Published 7 January 2026, 2:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, Fir 3C

Bristol

For the attention of

arnold charlotte

Email(s)

charlotte.arnold107@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001128-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001128-2026
mailto:charlotte.arnold107@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

GENFLY Refresh

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 1: Maintenance and repair services

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The contract if for the refresh of the hardware and software on the Generic Flying Controls
Trainer (GENFLY) Rigs at RAF Cosford to remove obsolescence impacting functionality
and training to the Original Equipment Manufacturer.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

80660000 - Training and simulation in military electronic systems

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £5,750,484



Page 3 to 4

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

712275451

V.1) Date of contract award decision

25 November 2025

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Pennant International Ltd

Unit D1, Staverton Connection, Old Gloucestershire Road

Cheltenham

GL51 0TF



Page 4 to 4

Email(s)

sales@pennantplc.com

Telephone

+44 1452714914

Country

United Kingdom

National registration number

03187528

Internet address

https://www.pennantplc.com/

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £5,750,484

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sales@pennantplc.com
https://www.pennantplc.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2026-02-23T23:17:17+0000
	TCPDF




